
Name 2v1. {13-'7........................................................ ·----- -

0 Stream Index, Page No. Z..:::..L'J.h .

G9
z

FEES PAID
Date Amount Recelpt No.

5-IL\-~ /.....53 _.7o..... .;>4_1DO.
By ······•·················································································

Addr r.... -:: , ,,..,,.,
ess ....!~!-::....~,.~••• 1:iox...!.. .:);.. ···········-·································
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Application No. G._G10319
Permit No. G G ~~~·······

certificate No.S2±9i

Date filed {iay 14, 131............................................................ .--------- , ·------- ...
Priority M.A-:1. J..4..)··1!)..e../ .
Action suspended until }..:.::-:·-·············-·······- />, /.................... --- ---- ------- ----- ------------- ------······-··· .

Date To Whom
ASSIGNMENTS

Address Volume Page

···············-······ Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

..- ··•• ----- --

Return to applicant .

Date ot approval.........._JUL 271981.......
CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ~~lJJ.L..2..?...ffif!2 .
. 0T 1 1982Date for completion .

Extended to ···································--············-·-·········-···

Date for application of water O.IT.-....1 ...1.9.8l.- .
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ·······························································-·····
Form "B"" filed U..MR.~.75t?. _ .

For "c" mtea0aLa--l3l,I.3
FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed P".1 1 r, ..Ii..1 ..J98~··················-··-···
Proof received .

Date certificate issued 012.4..19.89 - .

. . ·-·--------------------------.------------ ·---·--·-······-·· .
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Form C (6o0--9-77)
IMPORTANTThis form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make f' t

to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the. terms of the permit. p::a~ Pro~f
cautioned that Certificate_ of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as deterni,,"ee is
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. Y the1
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this For_m .C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department .of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actuai't11% all
-o irrigated. y een
,le Fill out, detach and mnU to tlic Wntcr Resources Department, Salem, 0R 97310, when all of the water has been appUed.

§ If Application No.G:/0 J..:19.ajjnz"::z:.
LIJ ~i::,p ·.opriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

Q5 Ince with the terms of said permit, on the .. .J~ day of ..0.CT.:b."B.E"4<,.......................... 19~&lal z , '.!'. .:::>•••
G:: ffl emarks: i1lA~ J:(As ".l,E:Gn) .8?...P.L:!El) ON /tL..L... .. .''.l?8R.c..a.:5 ..

...~ _ ························ .
;.- --·-············------
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

G-I03I9 G-9369 Vl/4½i
Application No. G:10320 Permit No. G:.93.70...E)

IN NAME OF

ROY J. MALENSKY..............................................................................
Surveyed ..J.v.l.Y.23.. 19.§.9., by ..a,W.,.S.1.$.H.9.P......



Oregon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

24, 2004

W. Richard Verboort, PE, CWRE
666 SE 36% Avenue
Hillsboro, OR 97123

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

REFERENCE: Transfer File No. T-7050 - Malensky Land Holding Co.;
Application No. G-7908, Permit No. G-8144 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-7912, Permit No. G-8145 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-9234, Permit No. G-8585 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. 55461, Permit No. 43172- Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. 55462, Permit No. 43174 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-10319, Certificate No. 62490; and Application No.
G-5800, Remaining Right Certificate No. 75273; and Application No.
49266, Certificate No. 51979

Dear Mr. Verboort:

I have received your request to complete the processing of Transfer
Application No. T-7050, on behalf of Mr. Malensky.

On December 18, 2001, the Department sent a letter to the Malensky's
asking for additional information and the completion of an affidavit
to process the above referenced files. As of this date, I do not find
that we have received a reply.

Until such time as the concerns described in the letter of December
18, 2001, are adequately addressed, the above referenced files may not
be further processed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call. My
telephone number is 503.986.0809.

Brown
Certificates

c: MALENSKY LAND HOLDING COMPANY
11335 SW HILLSBORO HIGHWAY
HILLSBORO, OR 97123

LOUIS R. MALENSKY JR.
DONNA R. MALENSKY
29495 SW FARMINGTON RD
HILLSBORO, OR 97123

enclosures



Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Goveror

December 18, 2001

MALENSKY LAND HOLDING COMPANY
11335 SW HILLSBORO HIGHWAY
HILLSBORO, OR 97123

LOUIS R. MALENSKY JR.
DONNA R. MALENSKY
29495 SW FARMINGTON RD
HILLSBORO, OR 97123

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12hStreet NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

REFERENCE: Transfer File No. T-7050 - Malensky Land Holding Co.;
Application No. G-7908, Permit No. G-8144 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-7912, Permit No. G-8145 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-9234, Permit No. G-8585 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. 55461, Permit No. 43172 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. 55462, Permit No. 43174 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-10319, Certificate No.~- and Application No.
G-5800, Remaining Right Certificate No. 75 3; and Application No.
49266, Certificate No. 51979 ,24] .

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a request by Mr. Verboort, I reviewed the Claim of . . .,
Beneficial Use, Site Report and Map (Report) submitted to determine if:
the use of water was perfected under the terms and conditions of the
Order of the Water Resources Director approving Transfer Application
T-7050. A Proposed Certificate of Water Right along with instructions
in regards to petitioning the Director to reconsider the contents of
the proposed is enclosed. (o3\9
At the time of issuance of Certificates confirming he original use of
water under Applications G-5800 and 49266, Certi cates 51806 and
51797 inadvertently described land which was to be deleted in favor of
a right issued in approval of Application G-l9hl9. This was
authorized by a statement included in the remarks section of
Application G-13019. The map attached to Certificates 51806 and 51797
does not illustrate the land in question, however due to an over site
by staff, the land was not deleted from the final certificates.
Please note the land in question described by Certificate No. 51806,
is now described by the remaining right Certificate 75273, the portion
of Certificate No. 51806 not modified by the order approving Transfer
No. T-7050.



.'
Page two

December 18, 2001
MALENSKY, et. al.

I have prepared an affidavit, when properly completed and returned to
this office, will authorize the Director to enter orders canceling the
rights as evidenced by Certificates 75273 and 51797, in conflict with
Certificate 62491. If requests, authorizing cancellations of the
portions of the rights in conflict are not received, you are required
to exercise your oldest priority right and all other rights shall be
diminished to supplemental (Oregon Administrative Rule 690-015-0045).

The quantity of water associated with the remaining right Certificate
No. 75273 issued due to the approval of Transfer No. T-7050 and the
order was prorated based upon the number of acres of the original
right of 139.6 acres. The Department will entertain a request to
correct the quantity of water associated with the order approving
Transfer No. 7050 along with the executed, submitted affidavit
authorizing the cancellation of the conflicting water right under
certificates No.'s 51797 and 75273.

Above, I have referenced the record holders of Permit No.'s G-8144, G­
8145, G-8585, 43172 and 43174. Enclosed are assignment forms for use
to request the change in ownership of the permits. Please consider
which permits belong in which names or variations thereof and submit
the requests to this office along with the required fees and our
records will reflect the new owners accordingly.

Permit No.'s G-8145, 43172 and 43174 contain the following condition:

"Provided further, the permittee shall record and submit annually
a report of all water used for irrigation during the period of
October 1 through April 30 of each year."

In review of the files, I find no evidence the permittee has complied
with this requirement. Enclosed are forms to report when the water
was applied for the use of water. If it is not possible to provide
the information since use was made, I am requesting a statement, in
writing, that beneficial use of water was made during the periods of
October 1 through April 30, and you are aware of the requirements of
submitting annual reports and will make every effort to comply with
the terms and conditions of the permit requiring annual reports of the
water use for out of season irrigation use.

With the thought you will address the issues described in this letter,
I am enclosing proposed certificates of water right, in addition to
Transfer No. T-7050, for Permits No. G-8144, G-8145, G-8585, 43172 and
43174. If you comply with the requirements of this letter I will
consider making a recommendation to the Director to issue Certificates
as proposed or as modified by approved petitions for reconsideration.
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Page three
December 18, 2001
MALENSKY, et. al.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and I will be
happy to address any concerns you may have.

Sincerely,

Steve Brown
Certificates

c: Mr. Verboort

enclosures: assignment forms;
Temperature control forms;
Statement from Application G-10319;
Proposed Certificate Instructions;
Proposed Certificates for T-7050, G-9234, G-7912, G­

7908, 55461 and 55462;
Copies of Certificates 51797, 51806, 75273, and 62491;
and maps



AFFIDAVIT
State ofOregon )

)ss
County ofWashington )

I, , as duly authorized and acting on behalfof
Malensky Land Company Limited Partnership, 11335 SWHillsboro Hwy, Hillsboro, Oregon
97123, being first duly sworn say:

We are the legal property owner ofproperty described as tax lots 1900, 1904 and
1905, on the attached map, the property ofwhich is located within the SE 1/4 SW
1/4 and SW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 31, Township 1 South, Range 2 West, of the
Willamette Meridian, in Washington County, Oregon;

2.

3.

4.

5.

Signature

Water right Certificate Number 51797 issued to Oregon Berry Packing Company,
with a date ofpriority ofMay 7, 1973, for use of water from Drainage Ditch and
Reservoir 1, constructed under Permit R-6159, for irrigation of 29.0 acres
erroneously described within the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 31, and 10.4 acres
within the Lot 7 (SW 1/4 SE 1/4), Section 31, Township 1 South, Range 2 West,
ofthe Willamette Meridian is appurtenant to our property;

Water right CertificateNumber 75273 issued to Oregon Berry Packing Company,
with a date ofpriority ofMay 7, 1973, for use of water from A Well for
supplemental irrigation of29.0 acres within the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 10.4 acres
within the Lot 7 (SW 1/4 SE 1/4), Section 31, Township 1 South, Range 2 West,
ofthe Willamette Meridian is appurtenant to our property;

We have abandoned any and all interest in the rights described by Certificates
51797 and 75273, and request the rights be canceled which are appurtenant to our
land; and

Request the Director to correct the quantity ofwater associated withthe order
approving Transfer No. 7050 and Water right under Certificates No. 75273.

Date

Title

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me thisday of2001.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires

T-7050.SB



STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPi1hMfi , . .
Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water C £ j VED

.-'- MANY1.1981

•Ross.mnots= ";","
of · .RT ..0 fJoX..r'-5;_. · , If 11--45ll"Ro.;· .

(Mailing Addre) (City) .- · • ,

State of /2.!.'..e.fi.<!«. , .9..Z.f.lJ. PhoneNo ~R/l.:1k.~.r...'l.._ : C.~.:.......... dohereby
Zip Cod e)

make application fora permit to appropriate the-following described ground waters ofthe State ofOregon:

-. 1. Thedevelopmentwillconsist of l.. W..G-1::b: ~ ; : ~ : :.............. ·
(Glvo numberof wells, tile lines, infiltnilion gnllcrios. elA:.) • . · •'.

having a diameterof l/2: I.M.C.l.l..i..z. and an estim~ted depthof...........3.2.2..............feet.

2. Thewellorothersource isto be located .1e.259..... ft .5 and ..1a .'l.C?. ft W.. .
· N.ors.)·E.orW.)

from the S.!-;(.!. ..•.•.......... cornerof ,.f..t;.!-:./..X. l,..l}P./J.P.:~2. t?../.::C.. ~r!.! £:L.~~ :..
(Public IAnd Surv,,y Cornor) •

.,.. 'AppJicah"onNo ~ ~~-~:-!. ..~.1 . G 9369PermitNo , .

If there is more than one well, e,,chmust be deocribod)

·:: : ······:···· ...................being within the · S.e. ¼ ofthe S..W. ¼of

Sec. J..l. 'lp :..J..S. ;.·. .- R J..W..:.:~~.-: ..~ .., W.M., in thecountyof.l!(.t?.fl.t/~€?.:.'!,,,v

. ... · 3. Loca#on of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if use other than irrigation.. - .

. - .. . ·.·..:.•:: ,:_·:. '...
. ·-,: .... ' '.

... ,.,..,. a
· · I, I

List use and/or number
of acres to be irrigatedList ¼ ¼ of SectionRange Section

U I :. :

gt 3 I
·,

2u I
e,,(./ I ·. !

w ­
f,,(/ 3

;..w -,
w

5

I

s
Town.ship

.. ·.

. .

2s

,._-:::-:.- .. ·_.. s
, • I •.\(: ·{• ·•,·

..... :··.



3,3,1EC32332E3IEEE,ILEKEE3,3234,33,,2%£23#%2$%2$°
its} %$:.6. The amount ofwaterwhichthe applicant intends to apply to beneficialuse is...........:.... cubicfee@;$$$$%%ea..= $pEr
. · ..~:.. · .'.. , 7. The use towhichthewateris to beappliedis: /.tf./lL 12. :. ·
• • .•:•.·:;: •'.~••,' •r••=•··,•• • .._,, ••·•· ',.,• •

• :'-" ', £•,•. ~. : . : ::... . •.• . • • .....

. ·:- · ,• : · .,._. ·••••• :.::.' : •••• • · ;;.:·.~ ••••••• ~ ••• : ••••••••••••••• :_ )::..__. ~·:_ r-:-,~-~.!·; , f: •.
·.'. :17.... :'.e. ·: 'c .··

8. I/theflow to be utilizedisartesian, theworks tobe usedforthecontrolandconseroationofthe.supp/y. .. • :_.
· · · when not. in use must be described.

: ..: : ·,;. .. .. 1•/lt ' .· ) '. .. .. . >. .. • . . :.,...> . ' ~ ·,. . . . ·> : . :
-;-:'-', : · '. · 9. If the location of thewell, or other development work is less than one-fourth mite from a natural

·.: .: :· .• stream channel, give thedistance tothechannel and thedifference inelevation betweenthestream bedandthe
= • :- --ground surface at the ,source of development. .• . . ;=.,. .:..:. . ,
" , ' ..'~:J ·.; ._.•: ~:. \ : ....••.i-r11t:; ,' • - ~ :. ••• ~ '!.:.. l '•j' ·.' '. • j~;· ,;•::,,• ::~ • :··'. '·, ·.. · .. ' !.I:..: .•·,_.·.•:- •. ! . •l '( ,•(;:, ··:.1, ,_ .,.,' J •.:

@#j9±E±±s e±stereo»or»ids est@»a
• I •

0

• •.I~-- •'
0

• : "' 1 • •• : • ' • , . 0 • ,' • J.'/ •:• '· •

.. Include length anddimensions ofsupply ditchorpipeline, size andtypeofpumpandmotor, type ofirrigation
:.-.:. ·: · system'to adequately describe 'theproposed distribution system.. ,\· · ;,. · ...; .

I' •••~•..--:.:.,,1.-•.,1,;:,~•••:.,,~.. :;:~.~•. •:•, . •, ,, ., .. , -;.\.....) •• :.' .,,, • ••.~•'' .... : ,•i'•';i-1i:•;1_.~,~•J't·,~.-••.\"• •,, ••,•• .• .:•,.,,:.,. -,•;'• ..-.:,:,:•,

_.~,~;·:·· ...=••\.· ..B.... 75"/ll-7 .....EL£C7/II~ ...1'LufB{ve · /!VAJ/2 ...'L7 ...i/./7,-~;_,,_~P.Jµ...7/IE.
..' ..: • "±. « ··...} •. ··:':;:;'3.:..4:.'·..X'...
... . -: .:..:- W&i..£.',; , tP ,fTP(l!-£ MIU&/.//✓P w,i..i. ;;e ..0Tl/../~cLJ.. _JA,, .••TIie .....i' !is:· vi! .·i ',U; ;'. ·+..:.°.r:i . '

· ; '.;··: . .,. · ..I.9..i.t.6.11:~7.l.!U!!.. $..}f..2.[lf.~. .1•••••••••l.f.f!f..-e_x.. d.6..t?.l? ~!:. ✓.r.l f.!l~&.(6(.~...L..'.~.: .
'iv.it:;::. •. i..i : :y. ,s: iris'.is ..is.. a: r;:i....i..

- •.i.1:F.£.v..1A.1?.t2, C.11.f11.~t?.12.!l..12.w.&-.tr.P..J ,.................•.: ·. .- : : ~ : :~ .'.. :·..
';:,:- •• ·; t : ~:. I ; • I • I • • • • : • • • • ! I • ~. '.,, j • ~ : • • ' l • • • !

·. ;· . · ; :;., -<:.";·~··T··· r, :;~·......... f !·.·: ~·:·; ,I ~\i-·. :. \··:·. 1 ..• 'i,-:·,,::· · ,, .. -~·.'11,1, • '1, ••

. ................................................................................................................................................................................................................... .'

,·-:.

• . i•• : • • •• 'i"' , •• ·,:...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
:+3;' ·'..' '. •. 'en··'· .·:·•1\} ··.··~· . .1 ..,•:! J· ·-•·•:. · ; · :-·: \' · · • ··.•.::--~!·': : ·:r--· ,.,._................................. . .. ' ..
:·. t 1•.:- ••. • , 1 l,

. ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. .........................
• ,; I.. ;' ,. ·. :._

:- . ·· ; ::~~:;................ '..... . - '
·. .., . ',, . ~

r .:.:··. :. .... _::.. ,·. t • . •......................~ t········ ..····· ~ .
. :.

:.... 11. Constructionwork willbeginonorbefore··:······:······················································································. . .
12. Constructionwork willbecompletedonorbefore ~t?.&..f!J...!f..1.:.€.€ ..!.!?..(~//..'7...'l. .

. ', ' : ..
13. Thewaterwill be completelyappliedtotheproposeduseon. orbefore $li:& 3.{?-y../..'l.~.2. .
14. If the groundwatersupply is supplemental toan. existingsupply, identify the supply andexisting

: i ' \ \ • ' ' •

waterright: P..{).Y..G.: .
.............................................................................................................. ., , '\

Application.No J ~.~.;:. .1..! . . G 9369PermitNo .

. C.• <"\f )')".},_ Out..o



.......... It..is rrryintention..to.. be..able. to..use. water..from. the _well..described._in · ..

....... .. JW a_p_plication.. at..any.time..during_the__year_ water.. ~an. be..put. to.. bene_t{ci~l..use...--

.......... by irrigation .for._irmnediate. crop .growth ·.·.,.· :;:_· · ..

.........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................
. ·.· ',...............................................................................................................................................................................

Th.is is to certify that Ihave examined theforegoing application, togetherwith the.accomp_anyingmaps
~ . :- ' . ' . . .

anddata, and return thesamefor..:., :.:; f9Jl\P.l~.tion :.:; '.,.' ." : ~ : : : :.: :.··..1e..- A} .. . !:' . 'M. i, ·A.3."Uy. ·i G±.
..............· .., ':: •'•) .' _ :::~ .

'.... · ••'

••r ..,.
: ;_.; •= .•.. :.-..

i:­' ...._, ·.. •7 ±ts3ye;
-;, ,' • I • ••• • .. ,-,.•,,

.. ·. ~ ..-_.,... . . ..... , .. , .•

.. -

. . . .. .·
.. '' -·

e55±"peg;3
't.. :.-/·, •• _,· ••.. ·.-- ·- --/• :.; . - . :: ''

This instrumentwasfirst received in theofficu:ofthe WaterResourcesDirector atSalem, Oregon,on the

iTI
0
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c.o
C)
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m'.,..;...,
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p2%eyy,Tress )403177rey g9369 Egg
.:•:. l :~:.:, · ApplzcatzonNo : ...J_J••.•••••••••••••••• .-;•••• , ,· ,-.. _.._ .· _,,,·.,. PennztNo :.'.:~::, -.-,·.:.;.;':#@#pkpet±pg$#seres$#eis4$2#k#es#%$ff4f@-3%0%5%5$nee3$$%4%
ii%$.Permit to Appropriate the Pubic waters ot the sate 9$ 9egg9 $

: · ·This is to certify that I have ·examined the foregoing application and do. hereby gran{the same,
SUBJECTTOEXISTING RIGHTSINCLUDING THEEXISTINGMINIMUMFLOWPOLICIESESTAB- ·· -­
LISHED BY THE WATERPOLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions: . ,,

''-. ,·., ,., : :,,-~;. '·_.,, .·. :· -~ ,.- ' . .· •'' ' . . . / ;;:~; ·..
• The right hereingranted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be appliedto beneficial use and •

... · ·-· . . -~ :. _._ . . 1 35 .. .- ' .. - . · · .....•,-,: , .- . 1 !
shall not exceed .. :., • ": cubic feetpersecondmeasured at thepoint ofdiversion from the · . ~-...,.,

..' •. • s 6

--~---· · wellorsourceofappropriation, oritsequivalent incaseofrotationwithotherwaterusers, fro'in...a.e.l)..........
.;,<~}.. . ,·.·-- :•· -:, : - _
-. •l ~ ' . •·•••••• •.. •••••••••••• ••••• •.. ••••••••••.. ••••• ••••• •••••.. •• ••• , \, _. .

:ir-" ·~..•, ••:·:-! ~ - . • • . - - \

?e The oh&ch ths G. » »a; irrigation. The use allowed_herein_may be .-: .•._ ,=,.,. _· _ .• - use tow zc t zswaterzsto e app re zs :..·······....................... .. :.

#3yime.tmet.meter.an.e.st.t.stteta1.use or.±rte±tan. tr.taas=ante.srs.,
; ' ::.Jitr<, i Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall.be limitedto )/.~9.~.~ : : ofone cubic footper ,
. ~{·,:_.;~;~r.;,., ·, , :- :·=>- . . . .. . , . \.. ... ·. : .. . ' . ··. ._ . - , ._ .. ·.• .. .'.:...
·. · ~::;-ti:\' second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated andshall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed ·

1
'••.•··\;/::·.. . ··t ' .'_ ' . :: : . . .- . ·.· ... ',,_. ... •,,-'. ', . .·,.. ' .,: . ' ... ·:.

· • ''.··-'?' _. •• : acre feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the~'llfRlt!ldd<. 'IJ't~lt~x,
. ~ ,_,~:}(' '. ·- .,·.'. :·... . . . ' · ,

• = ,: • :,•. '11e'r..i.o.cl..~!-Dm..Oct~b.e.r. ..l...t.o. .Apri.l...30.,...p.r.ml.i.d.e.d..fur.ther.'..ihat..the..r.ight..alloi&ed..her.ein..:..~ ., ~ .;,- ...
··.i •.. '

shal.1...not...exceed.2½.,.acr.e-:-:fee.t..per...acre..fr..each...acr.e...i.r.r.igated..in.any...o.ne ..year......:;;i;••~: -.... .··=~ : • . . . • . ' . . '
Th~-~use..of.water.durin.9 .the, period. from.October ..1..to..Apri 1.. 30..as.. authorized..herein .

_· sha11..-not.estab1 ish.. Priority of..ri.9J,t. .as .·against..future..appropri a.tions.. of..ground ·

.,

: .

water, .for. beneficia1 ..uses ..other..than ..s imi 1ar.. ri_ghts.. for..irrigation ..from. October..1 .
to April 30. Provided further the permitee. shall record and submit annually ~---.. .

·' report of all water- used·.·for.irrigation·during the per.icid,·o·f October.;l·through·ApriJ __
30 ofeachyear,%±".is+..". ••.:_' /:..53i
and shall 1be subjecf..iosuch reasonable aton system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

, The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Ccnstruction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. .

. · ·':-·'.• :' ·._ . '· Theworks constructedshall include anairlineandpressuregaugeoranaccessportformeasuringline, ·
· " adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. ;.

·:-' . : ~->·:.,-:/ · Thepermittee shall installandmaintain aweir, meter, orothersuitable measuringdevice, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount ofground water withdrawn. :

Theprioritydateofthispermit is M9.Y. .. lfl.,.. .l~8l. .
• ,: • :t: •=• ,: • ; : • : • • • : , • • . • -• ' ~ t ' •

Actual construction work shall begin on or before J.~.1.Y...f?.,.JQ~.? and shall
. . •,!,' I' '. ·;··•••• ,-,·. ' • I'-- l• • • • • ..,. .• • •• • . ~- ••

thereafter beprosecutedwith reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.9...........
. . , ·,· . ' .. . I . . l' I'. .. ' ·,... ·. . ·. . ., . , . . . . . . . . . . 83
Completeapplicationofthewatertotheproposeduse shallbe madeonorbefore October1, 19 .

WITNESSmyhandthis ?Z.th dayof. ,.11:l.1.Y... , 19 ~.L .

'

................... I

M



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROY J. MALENSKY
ROUTE 6 BOX 232
HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the TUALATIN RIVER
BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 104.1 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-9369. The date of
priority is MAY 14, 1981. The right is limited to not more than 1.30
CUBIC.FEET PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 31, T 1 S, R 2 W, W.M.; 980 FEET
SOUTH AND 980 FEET WEST FROM THE SW CORNER OF DLC 52.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 2.9 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 0.6 ACRE
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 17.1 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 40.0 ACRES

LOT 6 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4) 0.6 ACRE
LOT 7 (SW 1/4 SE 1/4) 8.0 ACRES

SECTION 31
TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 25.7 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4 9.2 ACRES

SECTION 6
TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-10319.JW



Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

December 18, 2001

MALENSKY LAND HOLDING COMPANY
11335 SW HILLSBORO HIGHWAY
HILLSBORO, OR 97123

LOUIS R. MALENSKY JR.
DONNA R. MALENSKY
29495 SW FARMINGTON RD
HILLSBORO, OR 97123

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12h StreetNE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

REFERENCE: Transfer File No. T-7050 - Malensky Land Holding Co.;
Application No. G-7908, Permit No. G-8144 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-7912, Permit No. G-8145 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-9234, Permit No. G-8585 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. 55461, Permit No. 43172 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. 55462, Permit No. 43174 - Oregon Berry Packing Co.;
Application No. G-10319, Certificate No. 62490; and Application No.
G-5800, Remaining Right Certificate No. 75273; and Application No.
49266, Certificate No. 51979

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a request by Mr. Verboort, I reviewed the Claim of .
Beneficial Use, Site Report and Map (Report) submitted to determine if:
the use of water was perfected under the terms and conditions of the
Order of the Water Resources Director approving Transfer Application
T-7050. A Proposed Certificate of Water Right along with instructions
in regards to petitioning the Director to reconsider the contents of
the proposed is enclosed.

At the time of issuance of Certificates confirming the original use of
water under Applications G-5800 and 49266, Certificates 51806 and
51797 inadvertently described land which was to be deleted in favor of
a right issued in approval of Application G-13019. This was
authorized by a statement included in the remarks section of
Application G-13019. The map attached to Certificates 51806 and 51797
does not illustrate the land in question, however due to an over site
by staff, the land was not deleted from the final certificates.
Please note the land in question described by Certificate No. 51806,
is now described by the remaining right Certificate 75273, the portion
of Certificate No. 51806 not modified by the order approving Transfer
No. T-7050.



»

Page two
December 18, 2001
MALENSKY, et. al.

I have prepared an affidavit, when properly completed and returned to
this office, will authorize the Director to enter orders canceling the
rights as evidenced by Certificates 75273 and 51797, in conflict with
Certificate 62491. If requests, authorizing cancellations of the
portions of the rights in conflict are not received, you are required
to exercise your oldest priority right and all other rights shall be
diminished to supplemental (Oregon Administrative Rule 690-015-0045).

The quantity of water associated with the remaining right Certificate
No. 75273 issued due to the approval of Transfer No. T-7050 and the
order was prorated based upon the number of acres of the original
right 0f 139.6 acres. The Department will entertain a request to
correct the quantity of water associated with the order approving
Transfer No. 7050 along with the executed, submitted affidavit
authorizing the cancellation of the conflicting water right under
certificates No.'s 51797 and 75273.

Above, I have referenced the record holders of Permit No.'s G-8144, G­
8145, G-8585, 43172 and 43174. Enclosed are assignment forms for use
to request the change in ownership of the permits. Please consider
which permits belong in which names or variations thereof and submit
the requests to this office along with the required fees and our
records will reflect the new owners accordingly.

Permit No.'s G-8145, 43172 and 43174 contain the following condition: ?

"Provided further, the permittee shall record and submit annually
a report of all water used for irrigation during the period of
October 1 through April 30 of each year."

In review of the files, I find no evidence the permittee has complied
with this requirement. Enclosed are forms to report when the water
was applied for the use of water. If it is not possible to provide
the information since use was made, I am requesting a statement, in
writing, that beneficial use of water was made during the periods of
October 1 through April 30, and you are aware of the requirements of
submitting annual reports and will make every effort to comply with
the terms and conditions of the permit requiring annual reports of the
water use for out of season irrigation use.

With the thought you will address the issues described in this letter,
I am enclosing proposed certificates of water right, in addition to
Transfer No. T-7050, for Permits No. G-8144, G-8145, G-8585, 43172 and
43174. If you comply with the requirements of this letter I will
consider making a recommendation to the Director to issue Certificates
as proposed or as modified by approved petitions for reconsideration.
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Page three
December 18, 2001
MALENSKY, et. al.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and I will be
happy to address any concerns you may have.

Sincerely,

Steve Brown
Certificates

c: Mr. Verboort

enclosures: assignment forms;
Temperature control forms;
Statement from Application G-10319;
Proposed Certificate Instructions;
Proposed Certificates for T-7050, G-9234, G-7912, G­

7908, 55461 and 55462;
Copies of Certificates 51797, 51806, 75273, and 62491;
and maps



September 30, 1991

Roy Malensky
11335 SW Hillsboro Hwy
Hillsboro OR 97123 USER-ID: 9917

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Mr. Malensky,

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-ID
20715
20716

Well
A Well
A Well

Application
G-10319
G-10320

Permit
G-9369
G-9370

Certificate
62491
62492

Status
Approved

t

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you
submitted. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you
will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year
anniversary of the test you conducted.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Sam
Allison or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,

J>
&r

FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc: Water Rights Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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Form C (690-9-77)
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
finafproof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

~ NO-ml:''-: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
t!i:ii,iil / 1' of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

L' 1 -::i-yrigated.
bj~ I' ,.,,;:::fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.~-m ' . Application No.G-: ?.9.~.!.':1 .
Gue
a@ gg; NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER To A BENEFICIAL USE .,e
Q

O
~ ~ ..~ sl 0.:1.A..~.c;,,Al'SJ~) , the holder of Perm1t No. C, ~ .l.. ...

1111,· ~-fo~p~priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
tft,ff) iljl mi . . . ':2rd alhi:iilt: acg0rdance with the terms of said permit, on the ~ day of fll.OU..E.'m7?!,B1~ , hm.~..

5$4
~ Remarks: v.}f\TER. .Nil~ 13.eE"N. f.J~P..L'Ic:P T.cJ l.¾.u... .T./.-i.E .LI..J.JU:l::J ..

......JlA~.?::B.c.D ~v. :T.l:-11S s.e.9.t~T~R.T.....,;mJJJ., .



August 4, 1961

,--;-:----r-tr"l!!!!!!~----- •

Roy O. Walensky
'«oute 6, Box 232
lt-illsboro, Oregon 97123

G-9369 and G-9370.

G-10319
G-10320



%@...

VICTOR ATIYEH
oovnon

:
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 14, 1983

PHONE 378-85O8

Roy J. Malensky
Route 6, Box 232
Hillsboro, 0R 97123

Dear Mr. Malensky:

REFERENCE: Files G-1O319 and G-1O32O

You stated the completion date of the projects described in your
Permits G-9369 and G-937O as being November 3, 1983 and this is
the same day the forms were signed. The date for completion, as
set out in the permits, is October 1, 1983.

With the thought that the completion date was in error, I am
enclosing two Form C's for your use in reporting the correct date.

If complete application of water was not made until the indicated
date and you wish to maintain the permits, an application should be
submitted requesting additional time for complete application of
water.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Applegate
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SPA: j vm

enclosures



VICTOR ATIYEH
Ov3

Water Resources Departm_ent
MILL CREEK OFFlCE PARK
555 13h STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 2, 1983

Roy ]. Malensky
Rt. 6, Box 232,
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

PHONE 378-8508 · ·
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

. . .
Under the terms of your Permit Numbered G-9370 , you were to record
and submit annually, all pertinent data regarding use of water for·
out of season irrigation to the Water Resources Department •. ·

To date, this information has not been received. A form for reporting
is enclosed.

Sincerely,
--­:--- .

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

. · TES/jw

. .-. Enclosure



REFERENCE: File G-10319, G-10320, G-7?09, and 55460

July B, 1981

•.:. WAYNE.J.OVER~ASH ...... ·.-· •:.··...... ,,- -.~.... :· .-... . · .. ·• .. ,.•.- Water Rights Engineer .. ". - , ·,,' ··,. ,,·•·. ,,. . , ·•-·.•. ·r .J, •.•{'; ''{ ''"J' • • ...• ;;..,, .. ,.,.{,, '('/. , , .,., ;,•/:,.,, ~·-··
; "??" 7 ; ·9$' '?"ifs53"; ±2±5it'sis»: 7i?in. ?....
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERA

Water Resources Department
MILL GREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Juno 23, l 981

fl.oy J. Mnlcnsky
route 6, i5ox 25Z
H1!!woru, l.Ji'\ 97 lt.3

1{t.r-U·h:.NCE: Filer, G--10319 ,md AOJ2U

PHONE 37li-3066 or
l-800-452~7813

Your Application G-lU3l 9 u0,icr1biriy tl\G propo::md use ot 605 yallons per
minuLo ut wu,cr from one 1,;1eH for the irrigatiun of !GJ.l acros, logelher
wil!, th..: four prints ouch uf two 111c.1p1, unu l:.xiti!Jil ;-\ contnirnrig the lcyol
uescriptions, has been rcviC\✓ed.

VuU!' Application C..,-HJ)2U U(;SCr!bir,y t.l)ll µroposod usu o·i !67.7 9pm frOl,l
one wel! for tne irrigation of ~9.~5 acres; to<:,dher with the ll.:gal
description, cupy o t u ~tulernt.ml si'::lncd by Viryiniu 8illlng, emu Hm four
rJrints o1 n : llcll,J; haG abo be<;;n rtJViC\JCtlo

A::, r,1u1Uo1wd v,,hen yuu \vere in Lhiu office, it will ue necessary for you
to sign and submit the cnclom:id ~tnttm1ent to provide for clearinq our
tl:Curu::: of the Per,,,ilc 4)17.) one! G-ulL1) oeior~ your Aµrlicution
-I0Z0 can be ccns1tlc:roc.. ,or opµrCJval for he irrigation of tile scime
lands.

In r0vicv:ln~ our rvcorus rt:!r.alimJ to yuur C.8ri.ter ponoito, yuur earlier
µtir1niLr; µrovili~u ror lhe use uf water duriny tllc entire year ..:t thnec
when water could e put Lo beneficial use y irrigation ior inwediate
croµ groVJth. If it wuu your intention lo be ablo l:o use water from the
wuUs uescribeci in bold of your r\pplicutions G--1 UJ 19 c.nu G-10.320 c.t i:my
ticH:! during the ycer wutur cun bo put to beneficial use oy irrigation ior
J, l\lllf.;Uicltc crop growl/ i, 1;; state, Pent. to lhh, of iect musL tic enti;rcu in
the i-<.e111arkc1 section of ooth of your upplicationso

u111 roturnin<J both o I' your upµLi:.:utionu fur corn,.>ktlon. ·rhc.:
applications ore endorGt:d so tht1l in order to retain their priority Llate~
rnuDL be r0cejvcc1 in LI 1ic office on o.r bc i'ort.: August :t.4, l 9t.ll.

~incereiy,

wt#YNit. • uvi±Sri
tater rights Engineer

\1 ....ut.-✓pc
22lZ\
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EXHIBIT A

A portion of those certain tracts of land in Section 3l,
west of the Willamette Meridian, Washington County, Oregon, conveyed to Oregon Berry
Packing Co., by deed recorded in Book 1006, Page 281, Washington County, Oregon, Deed
Records, hereinafter referred to as Parcel "A", and a portion of that certain tract
of land in said Section 3l, conveyed to Oregon Berry Packing co., by deed recorded in
Book 10l5, Page 320, said County Deed Records, said portions being more particularly
described as follows:

PARCEL I
Beginning at the Quarter Section corner on the South line of said Section 3l, Town­
ship l South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Washington County, Oregon,
sand running thence; N 89°44' W along said South line 1025.00 feet to the Southwest
corner of said Parcel "A"; thence N 00°04' W along the West line thereof 1090.00 feet;
thence s 89°44' E 723.15 feet; thence North 1521.06 feet to a point on the Southerly
right-of-way of State Highway No. 219, {County Road No. ll62) thence S 56°13' E along
said right-of-way 429.33 feet; thence Southeasterly along a 1402.50-foot radius curve
concave to,the,Northeast, {Pe,}ng, chor8,9f,which bears s 50·23'30" E 284.68 feet)
285.17 %} +HR, Y&k4 'ke 'foukky 6 &fie1 "AN" s 2454'44" w 540.92 feet,
South 1435.49 feet to the South line of said Section 31; thence N 89°44' W along said
south line 308.89 feet to the point of beginning.

Containing 53.70 acres, more or less.

PARCEL II
Together with all of that certain tract of land conveyed to Oregon Berry Packing Co.,
by deed recorded in Book 1015, Page 320, said county Deed Records and described
therein as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Charles Lewis Donation Land Claim No. 51 of
section 31, Township 1 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Washington
county, Oregon, running thence S 86°24' E on the South line of said Claim 13.33 chains
to an iron pipe in the county Road; thence S 3°36' W 47.5 feet to the Southwest corner
of that tract conveyed to Nathan A. Weston, et ux, by deed Book 280, Page 54l, on
November 2l, 1947; thence S 86°17' E on the South line of said Weston tract 35.2 feet
to the true place of beginning; thence S 86°17' E 535.7 feet to an iron pipe at a
corner on the South line of said Weston tract; thence N 86°28' E 188.l feet to the
west corner of Tract 2 of that land conveyed to Louis R. Malensky, et ux, by deed
Book 360, Page 270, on September l3, 1954; thence S 4256' E on the southwesterly line
of said Tract 2, 1483.2 feet to an iron bolt in a fence corner at an angle on said
southwesterly line; thence, continuing along said Southwesterly lines 40°201 E 438.7
feet to an iron; thence S 64°31' E 223.2 feet to an iron rod; thence N 62°45' E on the
southerly line of said Malensky tract 60.l feet to the Easterly southeast corner of
said Malensky tract in·the center of County Road No. ll23; thence S 21°21' Won the
centerline of said road 736.7 feet to the Northeasterly line of the Hillsboro-Silver­
ton State Highway; thence N 44°381 won the Northeasterly line of said Highway 1144.4
feet to an iron at the beginning of a curve to the left having a radius of 1462.5 feet;
thence on said curve thru a central angle of 11°39' a distance of 297.4 feet to an
axle; thence N 56°17' Won said Highway line 977.3 feet to an iron pipe 30 feet
Northerly, measured at right angles, from Engineers centerline station 6+66.6; thence
on a 447.46-foot radius curve to the right (the long chord bears N 23°15' W 487.85
feet) 515.96 feet to an iron pipe; thence N 9°47' E 116.0 feet to the terminus of said
boundary line opposite the beginning point of County Road No. 1162; thence N 9°471 E

1. cs o oe.ave tao or s" _ Application No. G s7
ExurrT A- Pase 1 e Pemm; ]NNermit Io. G 9369



EXCEPTING THEREFROM, that certain tract of land conveyed to Glenn A•.Breeding, et ux,
by deed recorded in Document No. 79039860, said county Deed Records, and described
therein as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northeasterly line of County Road No. 1162 (now State
Highway No. 219) at a point which bears N 33°40' E 30.00 feet from County Road center­
line station 6+66.60, and running thence, on a 447.46 foot radius curve to the right
(the long chord of which bears N 37°1114011 w 293.41 feet) 298.94 feet; thence s 87°49' E
370.33 feet; thence S 07°351 W 190.00 feet; thence S 26°05' W 120.00 feet to the North­
easterly line of said Highway; thence N 56°20' w, along said Highway line, 138.00 feet
to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING the following described tract:

Beginning at a point on the centerline of County Road No. 1123 on the Southeasterly
line of that certain tract of land conveyed to Ore9on Berry Packing Co., by deed
recorded in Book 1015, Page 320, said county Deed Records, hereinafter referred to as
Tract "B", which point bears N 21°21' E 620.00 feet from the most Southerly corner of
said Tract B" and running thence; N 21°2l' E along said centerline ll6.70 feet to the
most Easterly Northeast corner of said Tract "B"; thence, along the boundary of said
Tract "B11 S 62°451 W 60.l feet, N 64°31' W 223.2 feet, N 40°20' W 438.7 feet,
N 42°56' W 611.20 feet; thence S 33°43' w 235.55 feet; thence s 24°5914511 E 699.18
feet; thence S 80°10'47 E 759.12 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING therefrom that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon, recorded in
Book 405, Page 50, said County Deed Records.

SUBJECT TO the rights of the public to any portion hereof lying within the limits of
county Road No. ll62, now State Highway No. 219, and County Road No. 1123.

ALSO SUBJECT TO a perpetual drainage easement as described in Document No. 79039860,
said county Deed Records.

PARCEL III:
l
I

Beginning at the Southest corner of Section 3l, Township'l
South, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian, being also the,~·
Northwest corner of Section 6, Township 2 South, Range 2 West,
Willamette Meridian; thence South 6.25 chains, more or less,
to the Northwest corner of that tract of land, deeded by Jonas
Carlson and wife to Andrew and Ellen Johnson, on May 27, 1893, deed
recorded at page 171, Book 39, Deed Rc•cords; thence East 21.8 5
chains, more or less, to the Northeast corner of said Johnson tract;
thence South 13.75 chains, more or less, to the Southeast:
corner of said Johnson tract; thence E;1st 18.15 chains, m6re or
less, to the Southeast corner of the North one half of the
Northwest quarter of Section 6, Township 2 South, Range 2 West,

REGEN!ED
//1 {01lli i -. .o.

WATi:P. RESOURCES DEP=I'.
SALEM, OREGON-

EXHIBIT A Page 2



Willamette Meridian; thence North 20 chains, more or less, to
the quarter section corner of the South line of Section 31, Township
l South, Range 2 West; thence West along the section line 15.23
chains, more or less, to the Southwest corner of the tract of land
deeded by Albert L. Grebe and wife to Julius Christensen on July
15, 1920, by deed recorded at page 509, Book 119, Deed Records;
thence North 23.67 chains, more or less, to the Northwest corner
of said Christensen tract; thence est 8.12 chains, more or less,
to the Northeast corner of that tract of land deeded by Jonas Carlsor
and wife to Enock S. Crawford, June 2), 1899, by deed recorded
in Book 51, page 264; thence South l5 chains, more or less, to
the Southeast corner of said Crawford tract; thence est l6.65
chains, more or less, to the Nest line of Section 3l, Township
l South, Range 2 West; thence South 8.67 chains, more or less,
to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that tract of land conveyed to Ronald W.
Khun, et ux, by Warranty Deed recordcl1 September 20, 197 8,
fee number 78-41737, Records of Washinqton County, Oregon,
described as follows; ..

A portion of that certain tract of land in the Northwest quarter
of Section 6, Township 2 South, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian,
described in that certain contract to Louis R. Malensky, Jr., et al,
recorded in Book 1201, page 554, Deed Records of Washington County,
Oregon, said portion being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West line of said Section 6, a point
in the center of Laurel Road North, whcih bears South 00° 17'
West 7 O. 74 feet from the Northwcs t corr of said Section 6;
and running thence North 83° 39' 19" r~st 435.00 feet; thence
south 00° ·08' 48" East 387.00 feet; thence North 89° 44' 43"
West 435.00 feet to a point on the West. line of said Section
6, in the center of said Laurel Road North; thence along said
section line in the center of said road, North 00° 17' East
337.00 feet to the point of beginning.--------------------------------

STATE OF OREGON l ~d.a, J2. STATE OF OREGON \ ~(\
} ss ss l\,, ,

County of Washington <if/-5.;;i.Cj3 County of Washington ;,t.l-t'--

I, Roger Thomssen, Director of Records I. Roger Thomssen. D11actor ot Records
and Elections and Ex-Officio Recorder of Con- and Elections and Ex-Oltic10 Recorder of Con•
veyances for said county. do _h_ereby certify that veyances for said county. do hereb\ C'l'111h tha:
the within instrument of writing was received the within instrument ot writing was received
and recorded in book of records of said county. and recorded mn book ot rrC'ords of said count

ROGER THOMSSEN Duet: o
Records & Elections

I9&I FE I3 ?# 4:04
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ROGER THOMSSEN, Director of 0

is RECENE»4
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•• , A 103 W4so4r 9369
ApplzcatzonNo.................................................. . PermitNo ,,G. ,. .

I.:-,- ,.

• I

\.
srAr or oaoN wATe Esoucs DA&riisjf.,
Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water C E ! lf E D

. . MAY11981
'. ,· ..• \, 'J', M iJ , 'I)0 · WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

I, ·········:,R.Q':'f. f.l.~ ~~ :·····./i.~ $Al-EM···0!:>EGON
· . • <Name of Applicant) '» I, g

of. R.T. 6 fi...~K.<1:.!1.6.: , /f.l.l.'7')..,5..#.f?.1.??.. .
(Mallln;r Addreoa) . ..., (City) ••, I .

Stateof O..f.e..~.??~ , .9..7...f.lJ. PhoneNo G..P.:.?..-:/t....(:..'l..9.. 1

•••••••••••••••:... do hereby
Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters ofthe State ofOregon:

1. Thedevelopmentwillconsistof : .l. W..J.;.1::/:.:: i~-1riJ.{)v
(Give numberofwdl-, Ule lines, lnfiltmUoo galleries, etc.)

having a diameterof :S.'/). .1.N.C.l.t.€..z. and fJP esfmatl!!! depth/of 3 -~.o. fe;t.
5€"sw $e C. • 3 . T. IS'/ 12. Z.vV'J t,J ~•-

2. Thewellorothersource isto be located .. J.P. f':5.:.'J.Q/?ft S and ..,M..fU?. .~[t '61. ..
-~) (E.orW.)

from the $..LY. : .. comerof ~ l,...flP..IJ.l#.5J. O..bC.. #..f?.~ ~-:,:I., .
.__ lPu.DttetAiid Survey Comet) -·

Of thcno II mon, than one well, each mw;t bo dO&<ribodl

................................................................... being within the .-S.c. ¼ of the.....S.W.. ¼ of__.:---
......,WM.,in thecountyor.N!Sh.z

..?, 9 at:.,.. /JE' ,,_6fl ;..

t'J. t dt..<.. • AlW4'.5W /..

I?. 1~. Swf-s-w4-
set
orAu&set)
u .,... 7(.sw<Lseef
$'EC. &I

~ /~-I /e. 2;V. (_JfV1
. / .

25.7. ueuut-
7.2. ho­
1

1 04....9,t.- .Sc--C. ,t..
7.2s. K. zw fA),v1

./ / - ,.,, .,­7' Sor.:!===========~============---.
b /-, ~:(,L· 0 ~ 4. It i.s estimated that ./.6..7, feet of the well will require S.T.I!.If.t... casing.,v., 0 1t /: - • (Klndl

J ., '-'I .,

~ 'l /5. Depth to watertable is estimated ..... 'r..Q...... Welldrilled by..i,A'/.,,... :J:11.&C«..~#/.-1....~'!.Y::.12..fl/:.{.l~.( I J.C
( (Feet) ' •

I
Form 690-3-0-1-77

. , .0. ) -



•.• ,, } 103 Wsuoro 9369
ApplicatzonNo : ~ :.. ; , • PermitNo ~G. ;,.•'··········

, , •. •1 J~ • • ...

srar or on=cow wArR Rsoucs eArsfk gpyyE
Applica,ion for a Permit to Appropriate Ground·Water · ED

.. _ . . ,. \. , MAY!( 198t.
. '. .," _, \. ·..:S M iJ , 1)0 . . WATER RESOURCES DEPT

~ ·········:,R.O;:t : f.l.~ ~~ : .jJ..~ ,Sft.1:.-EM···0t:)-t.GON •
· · . · . • (Nome of Applu:ant) . • n ·

of. : R.T C, P...t?..X...J.:1.2-:-:.: : , It.l.bb2.#.r?.1.??.....••.....:.r : .
(Mailing Address) . • ':"> _tCit;y), ('< I .

State of. lJ./?..e..~.??~ , .9..7.../.2.J. PhoneNo G.}.?..:J..r..~.'/..9.. : '. :... do hereby
. Zip Code) ,

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters ofthe State ofOregon: . · · ·- ,Pao
1. The developmentwill consistof : .l. W..4;:f..;b: · !.~ '. (2.~

, (Give numberof wells, tile lines, infiltration gnllerics, etc.) ·

havinga diameterof .rto. I.N.C.l.r..i..z. and fJ!lestimate.!!, depth/of 3 .I)..o. : r~;t. . .
--·· 5"sh sec.3.j. ls,2zwt.,ths

1op2990. .« 2,e2 492. The wellorothersource is to be located.~. Jll.. ft S and ..~..'i~ .. 'ft W. .
- (Ill or&) (E. or w.)

from the ?.W.. :.. cornerof.......~ 1:...8#.P.P.~J. /2.bk. !J(.f?.~ ~-.:L ·
· ...__ · (Public t:.widSurvey Comet) -··

' .. ,..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
. ill then, is more than one well, eachmust be described) •. ' . - . . ..,, . . .

... : : : : .. ····················· beingwithin the Se.~r.-:-::-5.--:.l&(. : ¼ of

see. ......3.................T. .......l.............-.R.....2..t............., W.M., in thecounty or.Me?Sh.le.ze. -- ..__ .

. ~ . --3. Location of area tobe irrigated, orplace of use ti use other than'7rn.gation. _ .---
Township Range Section. List ¼ ¼ ofSection

List use and/or number
ofacres to be irrigated

s
s
I
5

I (A/

tA./

"

w

I
3/
I
I

7

7 . ' r.,

7,7
/5

I 1 tj /,V )
7

GA, ·/1 ,. Q
1 4. ft is estimated that ....l.6..7, feet of the well will require ....ST........... easing.

"'i Ov 'I/ '.°'!;i - • (Kindl

~ 1l , 'i"',',15. Depth to watertable isestimated .....1/.:Q.... .. WelldriUed by./.J,Af..,... ;J:t9.t¥.:«..i#e...'f.:.'!.H-:.l2.-9.IM-l-!-:.( I A.C
t /' (Feet) • .

Form 690-3-0-1-77

.,. :J
/" .. .. , -



. ·-.., ..; ...

,_. .,. . . •·.. " . - .. _..,,....... -·. ,, . •'"':' :;:-•,.•_·:·- ~-·. - . 9369" ,,, ., ......
App/icationNo ~ ..LJ J.~.-?...~.~L..... . ' PermitNo G "' -~'• ' -::· ) :_ ., .' ..- ·---==========-- ~

''.

• Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of9e99
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

SUBJECT TO EXISTINGRIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTINGMINIMUMFLOWPOLICIESESTAB­
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions: .

. ._... .. ... '

--

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed .•..•......~.Lt:~.J.'.4?... cubic feetper second measured at thepoint of diversion from he "
, ! ~.. •1 , .'1 ,' : I • • • ,, l --r',

wellorsource ofappropriation, or its equivalent in case ofrotation with otherwaterusers, from...a..we.)..I.gj.

•..•·.i.?.£~.@.t.-~:..Cf.?..?.f?.!."'c•....•••·••••••••... ··· ·· ····:···•··•..••·•· :•..••••••••••·••·iif.-;zn;:J-;.:z;-····· ····· ············..··.:..····· '
The .' . . . . irrigation. Toe use allowedhereinmaybeuse to which thiswateris to be applied zs -.::··························· .. ············•. . .

$ %hf,5pEis.±ha.t.Ma.ter..an.De.put.to.beneficial.use.by.irrigation.for.A.media.te.gr
\~ ~ , ' ··' ·· li'f.• fi: · . : , ,_'. . h · · . · ha. l'1 b l. · d t l/BOth · ,; b. ~ . . .\'. •.. , .,, ,:. . .. or zrnga.-r.on, tis appropriation s i e zmzte o o1 one cuoic footper

\1·•· ► ,•. , " ' ----------- . • ';; • +. · • . ..'

\ · ':<'~·:: second. or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
0 , . - /e6Ar.9 Seso9oecu! /0+-
, " · .....?.'I.?.:.~.. acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the 'JJ/tJljtJN}lii>lfB.li¥tJln<»'/.'Jt!iM11.'tffe1t#X

period..from.October..1..ta..Apr.i.)...30.,..pray.ided..further..that..the.right...allowed..herein......
I •

., '
' · :: .: sha.l.i.':-:no±...e.xceed.2½..a.c.r.e:-:fee.t ..per..acre..fr..each..acr.e.-.i.r.r.igated.. .i.r+:~'ily..oile..yeaf.•..:;;.iJ.'.~1 ,1,.... ... .,

.r~--.::., -~ ~:__ Tt-les--.;.u~e ..o(water-d·urin_g ..the. period· from.October ..1 ..to..Apri 1 .. 30..as.. authori.zed.. herein
828·
v ~-" ~ ·- s tlaJJ_not.estab~ ish._pri ority of..ri_ght..as.. against ..future..appropr.i ati ons.. of..ground.:· ..

wate~..f.G-P-be'Ref-i c-i-a1..uses ..other-..than..s imi.l.ar..ri qhts..fot..i rri.gati on ..from. October.-1 .
toApril 30. Provided further the permi tee shall record .and submit annually a.....
report of all water usedfor irrigation duri"ng the per.icid1·o'f· October._.1· through ·Apr:iJ
30of eachyear, .• ",t ".·..::. i.: 5r
a"rid shall 1be.subjecf-id 'such' rea'sonable· ';--;Jtatzon system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

Theworks constructedshall include an airline andpressuregaugeoran accessportformeasuring line,
adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.

Thepennittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or othersuitable measuring device, and shall·
keep a complete record of the amount ofground water withdrawn.

Theprioritydate ofthispermit is M.c;IY. ..l!t., .. .19.al .
' -~ . ,. ··. . . '·., : ' ·.. ·. '··. '' ,,./
Actual construction work shall begin on or before J.1,1.l.Y... f?.,.. A~~.f.- and shall
·.' . : ·:.' . . r-=: . , . : . .. . ii2 :-- . :

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonablediligence andbecompleted on or before October 1, 19 .
• • , • • • • () ... ~ • • • • • •

Complete application ofthewaterto theproposed use shallbemade on orbefore October1, 19...~~ .

WITNESSmyhand this.......27th... day of. ).1.1.1.Y. .• , 19..JU ..
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...................8.QY...~:..M.8.~~N..~.~.Y ..
Surveyed ..J.v.lY.23.. 19.§.9., by ..a,W,..6.l.$.H.QP. .


